GOVERNMENT MEERA GIRLS COLLEGE, UDAIPUR

FACULTY PROFILE

1. Name: Dr. Shruti Tandon

2. Email Id: shrutitandonkalia@yahoo.com



3. Designation & Department: Assistant Professor, Department of Sociology

4. Teaching Experience: UG- 12 PG- 12 Research- 6

5. Membership of Professional Bodies:

(i)	Rajasthan Sociological Association, Jaipur
(ii)	Indian Sociological Society, New Delhi
(iii)	North West Indian Sociological Association
(iv)	Panacea Research Foundation, Jaipur
(v)	समाज शास्त्र हिन्दी कार्य समिति, उदयपुर
(vi)	Indian Human Ecology Council, Jaipur

6. Details of Research Papers in the Journals notified in UGC care listed /Scopus/ Web of Science Indexed Journals.

Name of Author	Title of Paper	Name of Journal	Vol., Issue, Page No., Year of Publication	ISBN/ISSN No.
डॉ श्रुति टंडन	बदलता सामाजिक पारिद्रश्य मूल्योंमुख शिक्षा	Rajasthan Journal of Sociology	2022	2249-9334
Dr. Shruti Tandon	Geriatric Care in India: AN Important Dimension	Shodh Shree	2022	2277-5587
Dr. Shruti Tandon	Youth in India- Issues and Challenges	Third Concept	2023	0970-7247
Dr. Shruti Tandon	Contribution of Youth in Prevention of Crime	Indian Institute of Education, Pune	2023	2278-6864

7. Books & Chapters in Edited Volumes/Books Published/Conference Proceedings.

Name of Author	Title of Books	Name of	Year of	ISBN/ISSN
		Publisher	Publication	
Dr. Shruti Tandon	Teachers in the	Classical	2016	978-81-7054-744-
	Making	Publishing	25	1
	- 44	Company, New	F7	
	600	Delhi	400 N	3
Dr. Shruti Tandon	Professional	Himanshu	2019	978-81-7906-788-8
	Aspiration Pattern	Publication,	- Table 1	3.34
		Udaipur		P. Service
Dr. Shruti Tandon	The Multi	Aryas Publishers	2022	978-93-94954-38-0
124	Disciplinary	Distributors,		
774	Perspectives in	Udaipur		
5	Geography			TEA
Dr. Shruti Tandon	Girl Child in	Dr. V.D.	2022	978-93-5566-219-4
	Maharashtra: Issues	Nandavadek <mark>ar</mark>		200
414	and Prospectus	Registrar, Shivaji		100
2790		University,		fre-
1000		Kohlapur,		1.4
3.4		Maharastra		(7)
Dr. Shruti Tandon	Gender &	Be illustrated,	2022	978-93-93997-14-2
- 3	Development in	Udaipur		197
- 52	Indian Society			24
Dr. Shruti Tandon	Exfoliation of Tribal	Authors Press, New	2023	978-93-5229-646-7
	Voices Periphery to	Delhi	-4.5.Y.	
	Centre	2777	Ch. St.	
Dr. Shruti Tandon	Gandhi, Tribes &	Rawat Publications,	2023	978-81-316-1284-2
	Rural Development	Jaipur		

8. Conference/Courses/FDP.

a) Total Number Conferences/Seminars/Workshop attended/conducted:

Conference conducted- 2

Workshop conducted- 1

Workshop attended- 15

Conference attended- 40

b) Total Number of FDP/Training Courses/Any Other Courses attended/conducted:

FDP attended- 2

Training Courses- 3

Moocs- 1

c) Total Number Refresher/Orientation/Short Term Courses attended:

Orientation-1

Refersher-3

Short Term Course- 1

9. Research Guidance.

Total Number of Awarded: Nil

Total Number of Ongoing: 3

10. Any other Achievements.

- (i) Resource Person in various conferences
- (ii) Program on Gyandoot Channel of Commissionerate, College Education, Jaipur.
- (iii) Moderator in Gyan Sudha Program, Commissionerate, College Education, Jaipur.
- (iv) Completed one UGC Minor Research Project.
- (v) Editorial team member of various journals of national repute.